Datasheet
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Cisco Headset
320 Series
Datasheet
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Contents
Product overview

Speaker frequency range 50 Hz to 18 kHz
Microphone type Uni-directional ECM noise-canceling mic
Microphone sensitivity -39±3 dBV/Pa F=1KH
Microphone
frequency response
150 to 6800 Hz
User hearing protection Acoustic spike protection from sounds to over 118 dB (USB headset only)
6Datasheet
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Ordering information
The Cisco Headset 320 Series are available in a Webex or Microsoft Teams version. For more information on
ordering, visit the Cisco Ordering home page.
Table 3. Ordering information for Headset 320 Series – Webex
PART NUMBER COMPLIANCE MODEL
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
HS-W-321-C-RJ9 HS-W-320 Headset 321 Wired Single On-Ear Carbon Black RJ9
HS-W-322-C-RJ9 HS-W-320 Headset 322 Wired Dual On-Ear Carbon Black RJ9
HS-W-321-C-USB HS-W-320 Headset 321 Wired Single On-Ear Carbon Black USB-A
HS-W-322-C-USB HS-W-320 Headset 322 Wired Dual On-Ear Carbon Black USB-A
HS-W-321-C-USBC HS-W-320 Headset 321 Wired Single On-Ear Carbon Black USB-A and
Headset Adapter USB-A to USB-C
HS-W-322-C-USBC HS-W-320 Headset 322 Wired Dual On-Ear Carbon Black USB-A and
Headset Adapter USB-A to USB-C
Table 4. Ordering information for Headset 320 Series - Certified for Microsoft Teams
PART NUMBER COMPLIANCE MODEL
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
HS-W-321Q-C-USB HS-W-320 Headset 321 Wired Single Carbon Black USB-A Teams
Qualified
HS-W-322Q-C-USB HS-W-320 Headset 322 Wired Dual Carbon Black USB-A Teams Qualified
HS-W-321Q-C-
USBC
HS-W-320 Headset 321 Wired Single Carbon Black USB-A Teams
Qualified with Headset Adapter USB-A to USB-C
HS-W-322Q-C-
USBC
HS-W-320 Headset 322 Wired Dual Carbon Black USB-A Teams Qualified
with Headset Adapter USB-A to USB-C
7Datasheet
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Table 5. Ordering information for Headset 320 Series optional accessories
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
HS-W-320-EC8-C= Foam ear cushion spare for Headset 320 series Carbon Black
(8-pack)
Warranty information
The Cisco Headset 321 and 322 models have a two-year limited liability warranty.
8Datasheet